FORM **PTO-1594** 

RE

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101459929 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alcan Aluminum Corporation ConAgra, Inc. Name: Internal Address:\_\_\_ Street Address: One ConAgra Drive ☐ Individual(s) Association □ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership Omaha **State**: <u>NE</u> **ZIP**: 68102 City: Corporation-State Ohio Other\_\_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes XXNo ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership\_\_\_ K Corporation-State Delaware □ Merger ☑ Assignment ☐ Other □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Yes ☐ No is attached: Execution Date: \_\_\_\_July 27, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes V No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,012,060 1,441,773 1,412,017 1,001,196 1,218,860 988,240 873,322 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ÆkNo 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Christopher M. Bikus Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..........\$ 190.00 Internal Address: XX Enclosed McGrath, North, Mullin & Kratz, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:\_\_\_ Suite 1400 8. Deposit account number: 222 South 15th Street City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Christopher M. Bikus

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0550

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Alcan Aluminum Corporation, a Ohio corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AMERICANA	1,441,773	06/09/1987
"THE BEST THING NEXT TO FOOD!"	1,412,017	10/07/1986
WONDERFOIL	1,218,860	12/07/1982
MASTER WRAP	1,012,060	06/03/1975
SILV-O-LINE	1,001,196	01/07/1975
EMERALD	988,240	07/16/1974
UNIVERSAL	873,322	07/22/1969

WHEREAS, ConAgra, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee") having its principal offices at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed this 27 day of July , 2000.

ALCAN ALUMINUM CORPORATION, Assignor

Name: Lawrence A. Salibra II

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/07/2000 REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0551